
Please read the instruction manual carefully before use.
Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d’instructions avant l’utilisation.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones antes de usar.
Leggere attentamente il manuale d’istruzioni prima dell’uso.
Vor Gebrauch bitte die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durchlesen.
Leia o manual de instruções com atenção antes de utilizar.

Köon
EN  2-in-1 Silicone Lamp
FR  Lampe en silicone 2 en 1
ES  Lámpara de silicona 2 en 1
IT  Lampada in silicone 2 in 1
DE  2-in-1-Silikonlampe
PT  Lâmpada de silicone 2 em 1
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Power button
Bouton d’alimentation
Botón de encendido
Pulsante di accensione
Einschalttaste
Botão de alimentação
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Charging cable
Câble de chargement
Cable de carga
Cavo di ricarica
Ladekabel
Cabo de carregamento

 2
Charging socket (USB-C)
Prise de charge
Toma de carga
Presa di ricarica
Ladebuchse
Tomada de carregamento

 3
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The Köon features a flashlight at the bottom and a 
nightlight at the top.

BEFORE THE FIRST USE, CHARGE THE DEVICE.   
1 . Plug the charging cable (C) in the USB-C 
charging socket (B). The charging light will turn red.  
2 . Charge the unit until the charging light turns 
green. 

HOW TO USE YOUR KÖON ?
NIGHTLIGHT MODE 
Press the main power button (A) once briefly to 
activate Köon and switch between NIGHTLIGHT 
modes as described below. 
- First short press: Turns ON with color cycling at low 
brightness. 
- Second short press: Freezes on the selected color 
at low brightness. 
- Third short press: Increases brightness to medium 
on the selected color. 
- Fourth short press: Increases brightness to high on 
the selected color. 
 - Fifth short press: Turns OFF. 

FLASHLIGHT MODE 
Press and hold the main button (A) for 2 seconds 
to activate the flashlight. 
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Press and hold again to power off the Köon.
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
To clean the exterior of your Köon, use a damp 
cloth with a small amount of mild soap. Ensure you 
avoid contact with the electrical components and 
refrain from using any chemical agents. 
Never submerge Köon in water, rinse it under 
running water, or allow water to penetrate inside. 

WARNINGS 
- Caution: Risk of strangulation. Keep the charging 
cable out of children’s reach. 
- The charging cable is not a toy and is intended 
for adult use only. 
- Before each use, inspect Köon for any signs of 
wear or damage. Do not dismantle the light unit as 
the battery cannot be replaced by the user. 
- Using accessories not recommended by the 
manufacturer may result in accidents, electric 
shocks, or injuries. 
- Avoid prolonged exposure of Köon to direct 
sunlight or placing it near heat sources, dust, or 
flames. 
- To prevent electric shock, avoid placing Köon or 
its cable in water or any other liquid, and refrain 
from placing objects on it. 
- If Köon is not being used for an extended period, 
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store it in a dry location. 
- Köon is designed for personal, non-commercial 
use. 
- Do not leave children unsupervised with this 
flashlight, as it contains small parts that may pose a 
suffocation risk if swallowed. 
- Avoid pointing the flashlight directly into the eyes 
to prevent eye damage. 
- Use under adult supervision to prevent the risk of 
overheating. 
-This product contains rechargeable batteries; it 
should be charged under adult supervision. 
-This flashlight is tested and complies with ANSI/
PLATO FL1 standards. 
- The USB cable is not a toy.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Model Köon - B0206

Power input DC 5V 500mA 

Maximum power 0.5W

Battery 18650 1200mAh 

Material ABS + Silicon
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- This toy contains batteries that are non-
replaceable.
- This device complies with part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in 
a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged 
to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 
circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.
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Le Köon est équipé d’une lampe de poche en bas 
et d’une veilleuse en haut.

AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION : CHARGEZ 
L’APPAREIL. 
1. Branchez le câble de chargement (C) dans la 
prise USB-C (B). Le voyant de charge deviendra 
rouge.  
2. Chargez l’appareil jusqu’à ce que le voyant de 
charge devienne vert. 

CONSIGNES D’UTILISATION
VEUILLEUSE 
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d’alimentation 
principal (A) pour allumer le Köon et basculer 
entre les différents modes d’éclairage veilleuse 
comme suit :  
- Premier clic : ON / carrousel de couleur à basse 
intensité 
- Deuxième clic : arrêt du carrousel sur la couleur 
désirée, à basse intensité. 
- Troisième clic : intensité médium sur la couleur 
désirée 
- Quatrième clic : intensité maximum sur la couleur 
désirée 
- Cinquième clic : OFF 
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LAMPE DE POCHE 
- Appuyer longuement (2sec) sur le bouton 
d’alimentation principal (A) pour allumer la lampe 
torche. 
- Réappuyer longuement pour éteindre Köon.  

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN 
- Pour nettoyer l’extérieur de votre Köon, utilisez 
un chiffon humide avec un peu de savon doux. 
Assurez-vous de ne pas toucher les parties 
électriques et d’éviter l’utilisation de tout agent 
chimique. 
- Ne plongez jamais le Köon dans l’eau. Rincez-le 
sous l’eau courante. Assurez-vous qu’aucune eau 
ne pénètre à l’intérieur. 

AVERTISSEMENTS  
- Attention : Risque d’étranglement : Maintenez le 
câble USB hors de portée des enfants. 
- Le câble de chargement n’est pas un jouet et est 
destiné à être utilisé uniquement par des adultes. 
- Si le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue 
période, retirez les piles et rangez-les hors de 
portée des enfants. 
- Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez que votre 
Köon ne présente aucun signe d’usure ou de 
dommage. Ne démontez pas l’unité d’éclairage. 
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- L’utilisation d’accessoires non recommandés 
par le fabricant peut entraîner des accidents, des 
électrocutions ou des blessures. 
- N’exposez pas le Köon à la lumière directe du 
soleil pendant une longue période et assurez-vous 
de ne pas le placer près d’une source de chaleur, 
de poussière ou de flammes. 
- Pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution, ne 
plongez jamais le Köon ou son câble dans l’eau 
ou dans tout autre liquide, et ne placez aucun 
objet dessus. 
- Si le Köon n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue 
période, rangez-le dans un endroit sec. 
- Le Köon est conçu pour un usage personnel et 
non commercial. 
- Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance avec 
cette lampe de poche. Contient de petites pièces 
susceptibles de provoquer une suffocation en cas 
d’ingestion. 
- Évitez de pointer directement la lampe de poche 
dans les yeux pour éviter tout dommage oculaire. 
- Ce produit contient des piles rechargeables ; il 
doit être chargé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. 
- Utilisez sous la surveillance d’un adulte pour éviter 
tout risque de surchauffe. 
- Cette lampe de poche est testée et conforme 
aux normes ANSI/PLATO FL1. 
- Le câble USB n’est pas un jouet. 



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Model Köon - B0206

Alimentation 
électrique DC 5V 500mA 

Puissance maximum 0.5 W

Pile 18650 1200mAh 

Matériaux ABS + Silicon

- Ce jouet contient des piles non remplaçables.
 
- Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des 
règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis 
aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil 
ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et 
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence 
reçue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de 
provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
 
REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et 
déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux 
appareils numériques de classe B, conformément 
à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont 
conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable 
contre les interférences nuisibles dans une 
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installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, 
utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, 
s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux 
instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles 
aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’y 
a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se 
produiront pas dans une installation particulière. 
Si cet équipement provoque des interférences 
nuisibles à la réception de la radio ou de la 
télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant 
et en allumant l’équipement, l’utilisateur est 
encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences 
par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
-Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception. 
-Augmenter la séparation entre l’équipement et 
le récepteur.
-Brancher l’équipement dans une prise de courant 
sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur 
est branché.
-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV 
expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide. 
 



El Köon cuenta con una linterna en la parte inferior 
y una luz nocturna en la parte superior.

ANTES DEL PRIMER USO, CARGUE EL DISPOSITIVO
1. Conecte el cable de carga (C) al puerto de 
carga USB-C (B). La luz de carga se encenderá 
en rojo.
2. Cargue el dispositivo hasta que la luz de carga 
se ponga verde.
CÓMO USAR TU KÖON
MODO LUZ NOCTURNA
Presione brevemente el botón principal de 
encendido (A) una vez para activar el Köon y 
cambiar entre los modos de LUZ NOCTURNA según 
lo descrito a continuación
Primera pulsación corta: Se enciende con cambio 
de color a baja intensidad.
Segunda pulsación corta: Se congela en el color 
seleccionado a baja intensidad.
Tercera pulsación corta: Aumenta la intensidad a 
media en el color seleccionado.
Cuarta pulsación corta: Aumenta la intensidad a 
alta en el color seleccionado.
Quinta pulsación corta: Se apaga.
MODO LINTERNA
Mantenga presionado el botón principal (A) 
durante 2 segundos para activar la linterna.
Mantenga presionado nuevamente para apagar 
el Köon.
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
Para limpiar el exterior de su Köon, use un paño 
húmedo con una pequeña cantidad de jabón 
suave. Asegúrese de evitar el contacto con los 
componentes eléctricos y evite el uso de agentes 
químicos.
Nunca sumerja el Köon en agua, lo enjuague bajo 
agua corriente o permita que el agua penetre en 
su interior.
ADVERTENCIAS
- Precaución: Riesgo de estrangulamiento. 
Mantenga el cable de carga fuera del alcance 
de los niños.
- El cable de carga no es un juguete y está 
destinado solo para uso de adultos.
- Antes de cada uso, inspeccione el Köon 
en busca de signos de desgaste o daño. No 
desmonte la unidad de luz, ya que la batería no 
puede ser reemplazada por el usuario.
- El uso de accesorios no recomendados por 
el fabricante puede resultar en accidentes, 
descargas eléctricas o lesiones.
- Evite la exposición prolongada del Köon a la 
luz solar directa o colocarlo cerca de fuentes de 
calor, polvo o llamas.
- Para evitar descargas eléctricas, no coloque el 
Köon ni su cable en agua o cualquier otro líquido, 
y evite colocar objetos sobre él.
- Si no va a utilizar el Köon durante un período 
prolongado, guárdelo en un lugar seco.



- El Köon está diseñado para uso personal, no 
comercial.
- No deje a los niños sin supervisión con esta 
linterna, ya que contiene piezas pequeñas que 
podrían suponer un riesgo de asfixia si se ingieren.
- Evite apuntar la linterna directamente a los ojos 
para prevenir daños oculares.
- Úselo bajo la supervisión de un adulto para evitar 
el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento.
- Este producto contiene baterías recargables; 
debe cargarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- Esta linterna ha sido probada y cumple con los 
estándares ANSI/PLATO FL1.
- El cable USB no es un juguete.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Modelo Köon - B0206

Entrada de energía DC 5V 500mA 

Potencia máxima 0.5 W

Batería 18650 1200mAh 

Material ABS + Silicona
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- Este juguete contiene pilas que no son 
reemplazables.
- Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las 
normas FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las 
dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo 
no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, 
y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias 
que puedan causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.
NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple 
los límites establecidos para los dispositivos 
digitales de Clase B, de acuerdo con la sección 
15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están 
diseñados para proporcionar una protección 
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en 
una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, 
utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia 
y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias 
perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. No 
obstante, no se garantiza que no se produzcan 
interferencias en una instalación concreta. Si 
este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales 
en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que 
puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo 
el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente 
corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de 
las siguientes medidas:
-Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
-Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
-Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un 
circuito distinto al que está conectado el receptor.
-Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en 
radio/TV para obtener ayuda. 



Il Köon è dotato di una torcia nella parte inferiore 
e di una luce notturna nella parte superiore.
PRIMA DEL PRIMO UTILIZZO, CARICARE IL 
DISPOSITIVO.
1. Collegare il cavo di ricarica (C) alla presa di 
ricarica USB-C (B). La luce di ricarica diventerà 
rossa.
2. Caricare l’unità fino a quando la luce di ricarica 
diventa verde.
COME UTILIZZARE IL TUO KÖON
MODALITÀ LUCE NOTTURNA
Premere brevemente una volta il pulsante 
principale di accensione (A) per attivare Köon e 
passare tra le modalità di LUCE NOTTURNA come 
descritto di seguito.
Prima breve pressione: Si accende con il ciclo di 
colori a bassa luminosità.
Seconda breve pressione: Si blocca sul colore 
selezionato a bassa luminosità.
Terza breve pressione: Aumenta la luminosità a 
media sul colore selezionato.
Quarta breve pressione: Aumenta la luminosità a 
alta sul colore selezionato.
Quinta breve pressione: Si spegne.
MODALITÀ TORCIA
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante principale 
(A) per 2 secondi per attivare la torcia.
Premere e tenere premuto nuovamente per 
spegnere il Köon.
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PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Per pulire l’esterno del tuo Köon, usa un panno 
umido con una piccola quantità di sapone 
delicato. Assicurati di evitare il contatto con 
i componenti elettrici ed evita l’uso di agenti 
chimici.
Non immergere mai il Köon in acqua, risciacqualo 
sotto l’acqua corrente o permettere che l’acqua 
penetri all’interno.

AVVERTENZE
- Attenzione: Rischio di strangolamento. Tenere il 
cavo di ricarica fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Il cavo di ricarica non è un giocattolo ed è 
destinato solo all’uso da parte di adulti.
- Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare il Köon per 
eventuali segni di usura o danni. Non smontare 
l’unità luminosa poiché la batteria non può essere 
sostituita dall’utente.
- L’uso di accessori non raccomandati dal 
produttore può causare incidenti, scosse elettriche 
o lesioni. 
- Evitare l’esposizione prolungata del Köon alla 
luce solare diretta o collocarlo vicino a fonti di 
calore, polvere o fiamme.
- Per prevenire scosse elettriche, evitare di 
posizionare il Köon o il suo cavo in acqua o in altri 
liquidi, e evitare di posizionare oggetti su di esso.
- Se il Köon non viene utilizzato per un lungo 
periodo, conservarlo in un luogo asciutto.



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello Köon - B0206

Ingresso di alimenta-
zione DC 5V 500mA 

Potenza massima 0.5 W

Batteria 18650 1200mAh 

Materiale ABS + Silicona

- Köon è progettato per uso personale, non 
commerciale.
- Non lasciare i bambini incustoditi con questa 
torcia, poiché contiene piccole parti che possono 
comportare un rischio di soffocamento se ingerite.
- Evitare di puntare la torcia direttamente negli 
occhi per prevenire danni agli occhi.
- Usare sotto la supervisione di un adulto per 
evitare il rischio di surriscaldamento.
- Questo prodotto contiene batterie ricaricabili; 
deve essere caricato sotto la supervisione di un 
adulto.
- Questa torcia è testata e conforme agli standard 
ANSI/PLATO FL1.
- Il cavo USB non è un giocattolo.
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- Questo giocattolo contiene batterie non sostituibili.
- Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 
delle norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto 
alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) il dispositivo 
non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) 
deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, 
comprese quelle che possono causare un 
funzionamento indesiderato.
NOTA: Questo apparecchio è stato testato 
ed è risultato conforme ai limiti previsti per i 
dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 
15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono stati 
stabiliti per fornire una protezione ragionevole 
contro le interferenze dannose in un’installazione 
residenziale. Questa apparecchiatura genera, 
utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza 
e, se non viene installata e utilizzata secondo le 
istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle 
comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non è possibile 
garantire che non si verifichino interferenze 
in una particolare installazione. Se questa 
apparecchiatura causa interferenze dannose 
alla ricezione radiotelevisiva, che possono 
essere determinate spegnendo e riaccendendo 
l’apparecchiatura, l’utente è invitato a cercare 
di correggere l’interferenza con una o più delle 
seguenti misure:
-Riorientare o riposizionare l’antenna ricevente.
-Aumentare la distanza tra l’apparecchiatura e il 
ricevitore.
-Collegare l’apparecchiatura a una presa di 
corrente su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è 
collegato il ricevitore.
-Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico 
radiotelevisivo esperto. 
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Der Köon verfügt über eine Taschenlampe an der 
Unterseite und ein Nachtlicht an der Oberseite.
VOR DER ERSTEN VERWENDUNG LADEN SIE DAS 
GERÄT AUF
1. Schließen Sie das Ladekabel (C) an die USB-C-
Ladebuchse (B) an. Die Ladeanzeige leuchtet rot.
2. Laden Sie das Gerät, bis die Ladeanzeige grün 
leuchtet.
SO VERWENDEN SIE IHREN KÖON
NACHTLICHTMODUS
Drücken Sie den Hauptschalter (A) einmal kurz, um 
Köon zu aktivieren und zwischen den NACHTLICHT-
Modi wie unten beschrieben zu wechseln.
Erster kurzer Druck: Einschalten mit Farbwechsel bei 
geringer Helligkeit.
Zweiter kurzer Druck: Friert die ausgewählte Farbe 
bei geringer Helligkeit ein.
Dritter kurzer Druck: Erhöht die Helligkeit auf 
mittlere Stufe in der ausgewählten Farbe.
Vierter kurzer Druck: Erhöht die Helligkeit auf hohe 
Stufe in der ausgewählten Farbe.
Fünfter kurzer Druck: Ausschalten.
TASCHENLAMPENMODUS
Halten Sie die Haupttaste (A) 2 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um die Taschenlampe zu aktivieren.
Halten Sie die Taste erneut gedrückt, um den Köon 
auszuschalten.
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REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
Um das Äußere Ihres Köon zu reinigen, verwenden 
Sie ein feuchtes Tuch mit einer kleinen Menge 
mildem Seifenwasser. Achten Sie darauf, den 
Kontakt mit elektrischen Komponenten zu 
vermeiden und verwenden Sie keine chemischen 
Mittel.
Tauchen Sie den Köon niemals ins Wasser, spülen 
Sie ihn nicht unter fließendem Wasser ab und 
lassen Sie kein Wasser in das Gerät eindringen.
WARNHINWEISE
- Achtung: Erstickungsgefahr. Halten Sie das 
Ladekabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Das Ladekabel ist kein Spielzeug und ist nur für die 
Verwendung durch Erwachsene vorgesehen.
- Überprüfen Sie Köon vor jeder Verwendung 
auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Schäden. 
Zerlegen Sie die Leuchteinheit nicht, da die 
Batterie vom Benutzer nicht ersetzt werden kann.
- Die Verwendung von Zubehör, das nicht vom 
Hersteller empfohlen wird, kann zu Unfällen, 
Stromschlägen oder Verletzungen führen.
- Vermeiden Sie längere direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung oder das Platzieren des Köon 
in der Nähe von Wärmequellen, Staub oder 
Flammen.
- Um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden, platzieren 
Sie den Köon oder sein Kabel nicht in Wasser 
oder anderen Flüssigkeiten und legen Sie keine 
Gegenstände darauf.



TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell Köon - B0206

Stromeingang DC 5V 500mA 

Maximale Leistung 0.5 W

Batterie 18650 1200mAh 

Material ABS + Silicona

- Wenn Köon über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht 
verwendet wird, lagern Sie ihn an einem trockenen Ort.
- Köon ist für den persönlichen, nicht kommerziellen 
Gebrauch vorgesehen.
- Lassen Sie Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dieser 
Taschenlampe, da sie kleine Teile enthält, die bei 
Verschlucken Erstickungsgefahr verursachen können.
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Taschenlampe direkt in die 
Augen zu richten, um Augenschäden zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät unter Aufsicht eines 
Erwachsenen, um das Risiko einer Überhitzung zu 
vermeiden.
- Dieses Produkt enthält wiederaufladbare Batterien; 
es sollte unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen aufgeladen 
werden.
- Diese Taschenlampe ist getestet und entspricht den 
ANSI/PLATO FL1-Standards.
- Das USB-Kabel ist kein Spielzeug.
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- Dieses Spielzeug enthält Batterien, die nicht 
austauschbar sind.
- Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-
Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden 
zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine 
schädlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) 
dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Interferenzen 
akzeptieren, einschließlich Interferenzen, die einen 
unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und 
entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät 
der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. 
Diese Grenzwerte sind so ausgelegt, dass sie einen 
angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche Störungen 
bei der Installation in Wohngebieten bieten. Dieses 
Gerät erzeugt und verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie 
und kann diese ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß 
den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, 
kann es schädliche Störungen im Funkverkehr 
verursachen. Es kann jedoch nicht garantiert 
werden, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine 
Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät Störungen 
des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursacht, was 
durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts festgestellt 
werden kann, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die 
Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden 
Maßnahmen zu beheben:
-Neuausrichtung oder Verlegung der 
Empfangsantenne.
-Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät 
und dem Empfänger.
-Anschluss des Geräts an einen anderen Stromkreis 
als den, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.
-Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen 
erfahrenen Radio-/Fernsehtechniker, um Hilfe zu 
erhalten.



O Köon possui uma lanterna na parte inferior e 
uma luz noturna na parte superior.
ANTES DO PRIMEIRO USO, CARREGUE O 
DISPOSITIVO.
1. Conecte o cabo de carregamento (C) na 
entrada USB-C de carregamento (B). A luz de 
carregamento ficará vermelha.
2. Carregue o dispositivo até que a luz de 
carregamento fique verde.
COMO USAR O SEU KÖON
MODO LUZ NOTURNA
Pressione brevemente o botão principal de 
energia (A) uma vez para ativar o Köon e alternar 
entre os modos de LUZ NOTURNA conforme 
descrito abaixo.
Primeira pressão curta: Liga com ciclo de cores 
em baixa luminosidade.
Segunda pressão curta: Congela na cor 
selecionada em baixa luminosidade.
Terceira pressão curta: Aumenta a luminosidade 
para média na cor selecionada.
Quarta pressão curta: Aumenta a luminosidade 
para alta na cor selecionada.
Quinta pressão curta: Desliga.
MODO LANTERNA
Pressione e segure o botão principal (A) por 2 
segundos para ativar a lanterna.
Pressione e segure novamente para desligar o 
Köon.
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LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
Para limpar o exterior do seu Köon, use um pano 
úmido com uma pequena quantidade de sabão 
neutro. Certifique-se de evitar o contato com 
os componentes elétricos e não use produtos 
químicos.
Nunca submerja o Köon em água, não o enxágue 
sob água corrente ou permita que a água entre 
no interior. 
AVISOS
- Atenção: Risco de estrangulamento. Mantenha 
o cabo de carregamento fora do alcance das 
crianças.
- O cabo de carregamento não é um brinquedo e 
destina-se apenas ao uso por adultos.
- Antes de cada uso, inspecione o Köon em busca 
de sinais de desgaste ou danos. Não desmonte 
a unidade de luz, pois a bateria não pode ser 
substituída pelo usuário.
- O uso de acessórios não recomendados pelo 
fabricante pode resultar em acidentes, choques 
elétricos ou ferimentos.
- Evite a exposição prolongada do Köon à luz 
solar direta ou colocá-lo perto de fontes de calor, 
poeira ou chamas.
- Para evitar choque elétrico, não coloque o Köon 
ou seu cabo em água ou qualquer outro líquido e 
evite colocar objetos sobre ele.
- Se o Köon não for usado por um longo período, 
armazene-o em local seco.



ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Modelo Köon - B0206

Stromeingang Entrada 
de energia DC 5V 500mA 

Potência máxima 0.5 W

Bateria 18650 1200mAh 

Material ABS + Silicona

- O Köon é projetado para uso pessoal, não 
comercial.
- Não deixe crianças sozinhas com esta lanterna, 
pois ela contém pequenas peças que podem 
representar risco de asfixia se ingeridas.
- Evite apontar a lanterna diretamente para os 
olhos para prevenir danos oculares.
- Use sob supervisão de um adulto para evitar risco 
de superaquecimento.
- Este produto contém baterias recarregáveis; 
deve ser carregado sob supervisão de um adulto.
- Esta lanterna foi testada e está em 
conformidade-com os padrões ANSI/PLATO FL1.
- O cabo USB não é um brinquedo.
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-Este brinquedo contém pilhas que não são 
substituíveis.
-Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a 
parte 15 das normas da FCC. O funcionamento 
está sujeito às duas condições seguintes: (1) 
Este dispositivo não pode causar interferências 
prejudiciais e (2) este dispositivo tem de 
aceitar quaisquer interferências recebidas, 
incluindo interferências que possam causar um 
funcionamento indesejado.
NOTA: Este equipamento foi testado e está em 
conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo 
digital de Classe B, de acordo com a parte 15 das 
normas da FCC. Estes limites foram concebidos 
para proporcionar uma proteção razoável contra 
interferências nocivas numa instalação residencial. 
Este equipamento gera, utiliza e pode irradiar 
energia de radiofrequência e, se não for instalado 
e utilizado de acordo com as instruções, pode 
causar interferências nocivas nas comunicações 
via rádio. No entanto, não existe qualquer 
garantia de que não ocorram interferências numa 
determinada instalação. Se este equipamento 
causar interferências prejudiciais à receção de 
rádio ou televisão, o que pode ser determinado 
ligando e desligando o equipamento, o utilizador é 
encorajado a tentar corrigir as interferências através 
de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:
-Reorientar ou deslocar a antena de receção.
-Aumentar a separação entre o equipamento e o 
recetor.
-Ligar o equipamento a uma tomada num circuito 
diferente daquele a que o recetor está ligado.
-Consultar o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/TV 
experiente para obter ajuda. 



bblüv Group inc.
555 Chabanel Ouest, suite 1540
Montréal, QC, Canada  H2N 2J2

bbluv.com

info@bbluvgroup.com
1 855-808-2636

Do not forget to register your product

N’oubliez pas d’enregistrer le produit

No olvide registrar su producto

Non dimenticare di registrare il prodotto

Vergessen sie nicht, ihr produkt zu registrieren

Não se esqueça de registar o seu produto

https://bbluvgroup.com/product-registration/

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)


